Name

BABCOCK, RONALD LESTER

BATES, PAUL JENNINGS

BOIS CLAIRE, RONALD ALAN

BROWN, DONALD ALAN

CASSELL, ROBIN BERN

CROOK, ELLIOTT

DALE, CHARLES ALVA

GODFREY, JOHNNY HOWARD

LUKENBACH, MAX DUANE

MILLER, MICHAEL ANDREW

PIKE, DENNIS STANLEY

POWERS, LOWELL STEPHEN

RAMIREZ, ARMANDO

SAAVEDRA, ROBERT

THOMAS, JAMES CALVEN
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Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate Military Service
LT ARMY

CPT ARMY

E5 NAVY

Maj AIR FORCE
LTJG NAVY

SP5 ARMY

LTC ARMY

Capt AIR FORCE
CDR NAVY

1st Lt AIR FORCE
LCDR NAVY

CW3 ARMY

SP5 ARMY

CDR NAVY

E3 MARINE CORPS

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for ARIZONA

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

18955196

05363297

4815508

000082682

677945

56913951

05315333

FV3035875

595687

003194183

725010

3160262

18953016

608170

2361101

Unit

TRP B 7 SQDN 1 CAV 233 AVN

220 RAC 212AVBN 11 CAG 1 AVBDE

VAP 61 NAS CUBI POINT

14 TRS 432 TRW

VA 152 USS ORINSKANY (CVA 34)

CO A 101 AVN BN 101 ABN DIV

USAR 73 ABN CO

DET 10, 1131 USAF SP ACTY SQ

USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63 RVAH-13

389 TAC FTR SQD

ATKRON 191 USS KITTYHAWK CVA 6

CO AAVN BN 101 ABN DIV

155 AHC 10 AVN BN 17 AVN GP

VA 144

1 CO 3BN 7MAR DIV

Date of Loss

212711971

8/10/1971

8/25/1967

7/30/1970

7/15/1967

5/16/1971

6/9/1965

1/11/1966

12/22/1965

3/28/1969

3/23/1972

4/2/1969

5/23/1969

4/28/1968

4/3/1968

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Total Individuals

Conflict Era Status

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

MIA - PRESUMPTIVE
FINDING OF DEATH

Country of Casualty

Laos

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

South Vietnam

Laos

South Vietnam

Cambodia

North Vietnam

South Vietnam






